Ll

-

UNOFFICIAL C@

‘9'!%
L e i o _ _ g5a2; ﬂez"s 0 007 Fage t of L3
M : o g B 2001-09-25 15:168:15
. T e Losk County F«'ecmdrﬂ _ 7=, f}ﬂ
& e mm
R & ‘\\ A 4 , ; 0010890324
--‘;‘“'"3-'_%0\3“?‘ - . | , :
t“zﬁcoavg?;,@eae . B
. " JT\ R S L . .
' “gg\\\ii ";‘igott\““ MID-AMERICA BANK, fsb. .. = -
-t t\\%t.\\\-' . LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT S
"c\'Soqi';a,o?; B : .
Modification Fee: sos0.00 (v L

Purpose of Modification: )

TO MODIFY THE LOAN PROGRAM FROM AN AlM (3/1) TC A FIXED -TO MODIFY THE INTEREST RATE
FROM 8.125% TO 6. 875%; TO MODIFY THE AN TJCIPAL AND INTEREST PAYMENT - FROM $595 25 TO

$720.72; TO MODIFY THE-ORIGINAL MORTGA\_-,J TO ALLOW FOR AN ADDITIONAL ADVANCE OF FUNDS
IN THE AMOUNT OF $26 041 10; TO DROP MORTGAGJ INSUR.ANCE

This Loan Moduf‘ cation Agreement (herelnafter refenﬂ'd to as "Modifi catron") made and entered mto thtS

of the County of DuPage and
State of Illrnous (FKA MidAmerica Federal Savrngs Bank) and hereing frzr referred to as "MidAmerica” and -

CONCEPCION JIMENEZ, A NEVER MARRIED PERSUN
) (heremafter referred to-collectively as “Borrowers”) shall affect the propen; lor.ated at -
2633 W 21ST PL CHICAGO IL 60608 . (. and legally described asfollows

LOT 64 IN BLOCK 15.1IN WALKER'S DOUGLAS PARK ADDITION IN SECTLON- 24, TOWNSHIP 39,
NORTH RANGE 13, EAST:OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK, CCUNTY, ILLINOIS

Necp ey 1= e e

Ce ST S TRNEERGESLL ST TTERLD T e s

PIN.# 16244240120000

P . [ . [ +
] -

WHEREAB‘-} MidAmerica has {ganously |oaned the Borrower(s)the pnnmpal sum of
EIGHTY THOUSAND NE HUNDRED AND NO . . DO"GI’S( $BO 100 00 )
evidenced by a Note (“Note”) and Mortgage both dated MAY 51995 TRy

i said Mortgage having been
recorded in the office of Recorder of Deeds of * "coox -~ . : County, INlinois as Document Number -

95308264 ~ and said Note and Mortgage are mcorporated into"and made a part of this Modification; -
ER 15l - L - M1294 7/01 Page 1.0f3 .

i

oy

\
. o -
. ‘ Do .
PR S . S - "
o . ~ . . .
- s N f . . .

. N : . . : ¢

. . . - .o . S

.




. . UNOFFICIAL CORYasrzsy

WHEREAS, the parties hereto for mutual consideration wish to revise the terms of the Note and Motgage
of said’ mdebtedness .

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the pames agree as follows:

It is agreed that as of the date of this Modification, the unpaid principal balance of said indebtedness is
Seventy-five Thousand Sixty-five and 40/100ths Dollars {§75,065.40).

The Note and Mortgage dated May 5, 1995 shall be modified to provide for an additional advance of funds not
to exceed the amount of Twenty-six Thousand Forty-one and 10/100ths Dollars ($26,041.10).

Mid Ameriéa will fund an’ Additional Advance of Twenty-six Thousand Forty-one and 10/100ths Dcllars
($26,041.10) whick shall increase the unpaid principal balance of said indebtedness to One Hundred Cne
Thousand One Hundrsd Six and 50/100ths Dollars ($161,106.50).

o The Borrowers do herely Amend and modify the Note and Mortgage described above by specifically amending
— h Sectlon 2 (Interest) Seciion 3 (Payments) "and Section 4 {Interest Rate and Menthly Payment Changes) of the
i Note as follows:

As of September 1, 2001, the modircied interest rate the Borrowers are required to pay will be &6.875%.

This modified interest rate will remaiy coastant for the remaining term of the loan. The principal and
interest payment based on the rate indica’ed above will be $720.72. The Borrowers shall make the new
_modified payments on the first day of each ronih. beginning on October 1, 2001.

!

Yoo P oy . N .

L It is agreed that all sums owed under the Note will be paid no later than June 1, 2025 ("the Maturity Date")
E' and the Maturity Date under all the Loan Documents will be deemed June 1, 2025. To the extent the terms,
conditions and provisions of this Modification differ-£¢rin or are inconsistent with the Note, Mortgage or

other Loan Documeénts executed by the Borrowers, the terms, <onditions and provisions of this Modification
1 shall centrol and govern.

. In all respects, said Note and Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect, and the undersigned promises
: - to pay said indebtedness as herein stated and to perform ail of the obligations of said Mortgage contract, as herein
? revised.

! Executed, sealed and delivered this 318t day of August , 2000

{

BORROWER(S)

oy § Ao Uftr oy Somimiyy,

ﬁCONCEPCION”UIMENEZF——*?

on .

e e e s =

By: By:

M1294 2/98 Page 2 of 3




UNOFFICIAL ccawa_e;;

.' : . . ¥3am 39‘

-STATE OF ILLINOIS )

- )SS . .
- COUNTY OF o ), .
THE UNDERSIGNED a Notary,Publlc m and for. sald county and state do hereby certlfy that Y
, CONCEPCION "JTMENEZ g
. whose names-are- ‘subscribedto-the- foregomg mstrument appeared before-me'this-day in’ person sand that-+ he
‘'signed and delivered the said mstrument as” LR free and 'voluntary act; forthe uses and purposes therem
.set forth - - . v

- ‘ e Lt T de L%,

U WITNESS my hand and ofﬂcral seal

Srgnature:

Moux 10 aouu

Naime (Typed or Plinted)

S R AT My Commrssson r:,\p e -t—-MQLU\ML@-r—r}UU‘—L = A

LENDER

-

MID AMERIC BANK f b .' "

b o COUNW OF .);-;.,_-‘.‘:.-.;..!:mi I U S L St
ORI THE UNDERSIGNED a Notary Publrc in and for satd cow*y and state aforesard do hereby cemfy, that
/[{ Menzh person, 'y known to me to be the
Vice® -President - of . Mid »Amenca . Bank, fsb . national - banking  corporation  and
AR 1Y) R3S T s L the Asst Secretary' of said corporation and
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are: subsciibed to the foregoing instrument,
- appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as sucii . Vice President and
Asst. Secretary they signed: and . delivered the. said instrument as the __ Vice President and Asst.
- Secretary of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be-affixed-thereto, pursuant to
authority, given by the Board of-Directors of said corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and
voluntary act and deed of said corporatlon forthe uses and purposes thereln set forth. i

: — — e e s e o e e R T B
LT _,!_._a . L —-r\-—-.,._.m—-.—- -4-.._“.—_.., _-_. £ W\‘\.—. —— b sty . ——— e ——— Gy ey,

VEN UNDER HAND AND SEAL THIS. 10 DAY OF . ;:mg amaben RCON
- ﬂtm FUDALA e -3 OFFICIAL SEAL

. Notary Public, - - iy Pt iC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ARLEAN FUDALA ' o
DR ‘ ":'-"WtXP!RESﬁSQOOs 3 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILUNOIS

>

My Commlssmn Explres l ‘ ?) 03 s MY COMMISSION EXPlHES11-3-2003 :
y THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY “  WHEN ‘RECORDED RETURN TO: -
_ Kenneth Koranda, President " Mid America Bank, fsb. L
Mid America Bank fsb. t 1823 Centre Point Circle L
1823 Centre Point Circle, P. O. Box 3142 P.O. Box 3142 S

Naperville, llinois 80566-7142" /5; == -~ .~

ot

~ .. Naperville, lllinois 60566-7142~ - - -

M1294 2!98 Pages 3 of 3




‘w

>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




